San Juan

Bautista School of Medicine

Tuition and fees 2025-2026
MASTER IN PUBLIC HEALTH- Required student attendance on classroom
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TUITION

Resident per credit hour

Non resident per credit hour
FEES

Infrastructure fee per year
Educational materials per year
Library, laboratories and
audiovisual resources per year
Medical insurance per year
Disability insurance per year
ID Cards & PARKING

58 CREDITS 2 YEARS

200.00
250.00

500.00 *
200.00 *

300.00 *
3,167.80 **

Hek

40.00 *

cost per credit

13678.14  6,839.07

RES. NON-RES

200.00 -

250.00

17.24 17.24

6.90 6.90

10.34 10.34

0.69 1.38 1.38

235.86 285.87

Medical insurance cost may vary depends on changes with the S.S.S year quotation

Disability insurance cost may vary

OTHER FEES

Application admission fee
CPR course

Replacement Parking Card
Late registration
Graduation fee

Transcripts

Affidavit

Diploma translation
Certifications (each one)

non-refundable cos
non-refundable cgst |

100.00 *
50.00 *
25.00
50.00 *
175.00 *
5.00
30.00
7.00
5.00
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