San Juan Bautista School of Medicine

Tuition and fees 2025-2026

**58 CREDITS** 2 YEARS

MASTER IN PUBLIC HEALTH- Required student attendance on classroom

13678.14

6,839.07

## **TUITION**

				RES.	NON-RES
Resident per credit hour	200.00			200.00	-
Non resident per credit hour	250.00				250.00
FEES					
Infrastructure fee per year	500.00	*		17.24	17.24
Educational materials per year	200.00	*		6.90	6.90
Library, laboratories and					
audiovisual resources per year	300.00	*		10.34	10.34
Medical insurance per year	3,157.80	**			
Disability insurance per year	-	**			
ID Cards & PARKING	40.00	*	0.69	1.38	1.38
		cost per credit		235.86	285.87

<sup>\*\*</sup> Medical insurance cost may vary depends on changes with the S.S.S year quotation
\*\* Disability insurance cost may vary

## **OTHER FEES**

Application admission fee	100.00	*
CPR course	50.00	*
Replacement Parking Card	25.00	
Late registration	50.00	*
Graduation fee	175.00	*
Transcripts	5.00	
Affidavit	30.00	
Diploma translation	7.00	
Certifications (each one)	5.00	

<sup>\*</sup> non-refundable cost/

<sup>\*\*</sup> non-refundable cost